2025 (Appendix C) with supporting calculations and the DEP Stormwater Checklist.  Approach3 has 

prepared a Native Planting Plan dated November 13, 2025 (Appendix B).   

Two checks made payable to the Town of Arlington in the amounts of Eight Hundred Dollars ($800.00) 

and One Thousand, Fifty-Six Dollars and Sixty Cents ($1,056.60) for the purpose of filing this 

Application under State and Local guidelines, respectively, are included herein.  Payment to the 

Commonwealth of Massachusetts in the amount of Seven Hundred, Seventy-Five Dollars ($775.00) has 

been processed via eDEP.  

Thank you for your consideration of this Application.  We look forward to meeting with you at the 

December 4, 2025 Public Hearing.  Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact 

Richard Kirby or Nicole Ferrara in our Wakefield office at 781-245-2500 or at